NOTICE INVITING BIDS

RECEIPT AND OPENING OF PROPOSALS: Sealed proposals will be received in the Office of the
City Clerk, City of Loma Linda, until 2:00 p.m. on April 23, 2024, at which time they will be
publicly opened and read at the City Council Chamber, 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, California,
92354 for performing work as follows:

MAINTENANCE OF THE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT AND
ANNEXATION — CONTRACT “B”

No bid will be considered unless it is made on a proposal form furnished by the City. All proposals
or bids shall be accompanied by cash, a check payable to the City of Loma Linda and certified by a
responsible bank for an amount which shall not be less than ten percent (10%) of the bid or by a
bond for the amount over and above all statutory exemptions, or by a bond of an accredited surety
company. The check or bond will be declared forfeited if the successful bidder refuses to enter into a
contract within ten (10) calendar days following receipt of the contract from the City.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 1770 of the California Labor Code, the Director of the
Department of Industrial Relations has ascertained the general prevailing rates of per diem wages in
the locality in which the work is to be performed. This information is on file at the Office of the City
Clerk, City of Loma Linda, California, and will be made available to any interested party upon
request. Payments to the successful bidder’s employees shall conform to the applicable prevailing
rates.

A mandatory walk through of the Landscape Maintenance District, Contract B, area is scheduled
for 9:30 a.m., Tuesday, March 26, 2024. All participants shall report to the Public Works
Department located at 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, CA 92354.

The successful bidder will be required to furnish a labor and materials bond in the amount equal to
100% each of the contract price, such bond to be secured by a surety company or surety companies
satisfactory to the City Council of the City of Loma Linda. .

The successful bidder must possess a Class C — 27 or Class “A” Contractor’s license at the time of
award of this contract.

Plans and specifications may be obtained at the City of Loma Linda Finance Department, 25541
Barton Road, Loma Linda, 92354, for a non-refundable fee of $20.00 (Non-refundable fee of $25.00
when requested by mail).

The City of Loma Linda reserves the right to reject all bids and re-advertise if the City determines
that acceptance of the lowest bid will not be in the best interests of the City of Loma Linda.

DATED: March 5, 2024 CITY OF LO LINDA, CALIFORNIA

By: '4’: m

T. Jarb Thaipejr, CITY MANAGER 7
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PROPOSAL

BIDDING SCHEDULE

CONTRACT “B”
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 1 AND ANNEXATIONS

FY 2024-25
Annexation No. Approximate Area In Square Feet Cost Per Year
1 16,412 $
Per Year
2 10,620 $
Per Year
4 10,110 $
Per Year
5 24,377 $
Per Year
6 12,656 $
Per Year
10 5,825 $
Per Year
15A 14,539 $
Per Year
16 11,884 $
Per Year
17 7,622 $
Per Year
18 29,132 $
Per Year
19 38,000 $
Per Year
21 9,290 $
Per Year
22 8,581 $
Per Year
26 20,291 $
Per Year
27 14,700 $

Per Year
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38
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48
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54

55

23,526

30,330

6,745

20,172

69,492

4,797

3,504

11,600

27,253

107,735

11,209

3,373

6,071

5,105

12,413

2,660

22,870

10,079

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year



56

59

63

64

66

108,501

7,441

30,500

18,664

17,594°

TOTAL BASE BID

Per Year
$
Per Year
$
Per Year
$
Per Year
$
Per Year
TOTAL BASE BID
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