#### **NOTICE INVITING BIDS**

RECEIPT AND OPENING OF PROPOSALS: Sealed proposals will be received in the Office of the City Clerk, City of Loma Linda, until **2:00 p.m. on April 23, 2024**, at which time they will be publicly opened and read at the City Council Chamber, 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, California, 92354 for performing work as follows:

## MAINTENANCE OF THE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT AND ANNEXATION – CONTRACT "B"

No bid will be considered unless it is made on a proposal form furnished by the City. All proposals or bids shall be accompanied by cash, a check payable to the City of Loma Linda and certified by a responsible bank for an amount which shall not be less than ten percent (10%) of the bid or by a bond for the amount over and above all statutory exemptions, or by a bond of an accredited surety company. The check or bond will be declared forfeited if the successful bidder refuses to enter into a contract within ten (10) calendar days following receipt of the contract from the City.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 1770 of the California Labor Code, the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations has ascertained the general prevailing rates of per diem wages in the locality in which the work is to be performed. This information is on file at the Office of the City Clerk, City of Loma Linda, California, and will be made available to any interested party upon request. Payments to the successful bidder's employees shall conform to the applicable prevailing rates.

A mandatory walk through of the Landscape Maintenance District, Contract B, area is scheduled for 9:30 a.m., Tuesday, March 26, 2024. All participants shall report to the Public Works Department located at 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, CA 92354.

The successful bidder will be required to furnish a labor and materials bond in the amount equal to 100% each of the contract price, such bond to be secured by a surety company or surety companies satisfactory to the City Council of the City of Loma Linda. .

The successful bidder must possess a Class C-27 or Class "A" Contractor's license at the time of award of this contract.

Plans and specifications may be obtained at the City of Loma Linda Finance Department, 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, 92354, for a non-refundable fee of \$20.00 (Non-refundable fee of \$25.00 when requested by mail).

The City of Loma Linda reserves the right to reject all bids and re-advertise if the City determines that acceptance of the lowest bid will not be in the best interests of the City of Loma Linda.

DATED: March 5, 2024

CITY OF LOMA, LINDA, CALIFORNIA

By:

T. Jarb Thaipeir, CITY MANAGER

I:\Public Works Admin\Bids-Specs\Contract B 2024 LMD & ANNEXATIONS.doc

#### **PROPOSAL**

### BIDDING SCHEDULE

# CONTRACT "B" LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 1 AND ANNEXATIONS FY 2024-25

Annexation No.	Approximate Area In Square Feet	Cost Per Year
1	16,412	\$ Per Year
2	10,620	\$ Per Year
4	10,110	\$ Per Year
5	24,377	\$ Per Year
6	12,656	\$ Per Year
10	5,825	\$ Per Year
15A	14,539	\$ Per Year
16	11,884	\$ Per Year
17	7,622	\$ Per Year
18	29,132	\$ Per Year
19	38,000	\$ Per Year
21	9,290	\$ Per Year
22	8,581	\$ Per Year
26	20,291	\$ Per Year
27	14,700	\$ Per Year

29	23,526	\$
		Per Year
31	30,330	\$
		Per Year
33A	6,745	\$ Per Year
•	0.0.1.770	
34	20,172	\$ Per Year
35	69,492	\$
33	07,772	Per Year
36B	4,797	\$
	,	Per Year
37	3,504	\$
		Per Year
38	11,600	\$ Per Year
39	27,253	\$ Per Year
44	107.725	
41	107,735	\$ Per Year
42	11,209	\$
72	11,207	Per Year
46	3,373	\$
		Per Year
48	6,071	\$
		Per Year
51	5,105	\$ Per Year
52	12,413	\$ Per Year
52	2,660	\$
53	2,660	Per Year
54	22,870	\$
		\$ Per Year
55	10,079	\$
		Per Year

56	108,501	\$ Per Year
59	7,441	\$ Per Year
63	30,500	\$ Per Year
64	18,664	\$ Per Year
66	17,594`	\$ Per Year

TOTAL BASE BID \$\_\_\_\_\_\_